D	
V	

05-04-1999

Τ

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

		Y Patent a	nd Trademark Office	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Pat. 1010289		ttached original documents or	r copy thereof.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Domaines Prats  Individual(s) General Partnership  Limited Partnership	2. Name and a Vina Aquita Avenida Co Penalolen S Chile	COMMITTER CONTROL VALUE OF THE	<b>3-1999</b>	
	General Limited Corpora Other Domestic represe	Description U.S. Patent & TMO Partnership Cartnership Chile  Intative is attached:	fc/TM Mail Ropt Dt. #70	
Execution Date: November 23, 1998  4. (A.) Trademark Application No.(s) 75/221873  Additional numbers atta	4. (B.) Trade		es Postal Service ddressee" service e indicated above ant Commissioner Drive, Arlington,	
5. Correspondence should be mailed to:  LAWRENCE E. ABELMAN  ABELMAN, FRAYNE & SCHWAB  150 East 42nd Street  New York, New York 10017-5612	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:  7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):			
1 FC:481 (40.00 BA) DO NOT USE	Authorized to be charged to deposit account Deposit account number: 01-0035  (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)  THIS SPACE			
8. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief the foregoing inform of the original document.  LAWRENCE E. ABELMAN  Name of Person Signing  Total number of pages con	Signature	April 13, 1999 Da eet, attachments and documents:	te	

TRADEMARK REEL: 1891 FRAME: 0395

## **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, DOMAINES PRATS, a company organized and existing under the laws of France, with an office at "Cos d'Estournel", SAINT ESTEPHE, 33250 PAUILLAC, FRANCE (hereinafter called the ASSIGNOR) is the owner of and has adopted, used and is using the following trademark application in the United States Patent and Trademark Office:

Trademark

Number

PAUL BRUNO

75/221873

AND WHEREAS, VINA AQUITANIA LIMITADA, a company organized and existing under the laws of Chili, with an office at Avenida Consistorial 5090, PENALOLEN SANTIAGO, CHILI (hereinafter called the ASSIGNEE) is desirous of acquiring the right, title and interest in and to the said trademark application.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of U.S.\$ ONE and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the said ASSIGNOR by these presents does sell, assign and transfer unto the said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, its right, title and interest in and to the said trademark application, together with part of the goodwill of the ASSIGNOR's business connected with the use of and symbolized by the said trademark.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the said ASSIGNOR has hereunto executed this instrument 23 day of Loventier this

DOMAINES PRATS

By Brus PRATS
Tittle Residont

**RECORDED: 04/13/1999** 

TRADEMARK **REEL: 1891 FRAME: 0396**